DISTRICT PLAN: FIRST REVIEW

Resource Management Act 1991

Western Bay of Plenty District Plan

It is hereby certified that this is the Western Bay of Plenty District Plan approved by resolution on the 24th day of May 2012. The Council has further resolved that the District Plan shall become operative on the 16th day of June 2012, except in regard to specific provisions in the Landscape and Rural sections of the District Plan that relate to Matakana Island.

The Common Seal of the Western Bay of Plenty District Council was hereunto affixed this 13th day of June in the presence of:

Ross Paterson
Mayor

Glenn Snelgrove
Chief Executive Office

TE KAUNIHERA A ROHE MAI I NGA KURI-A-WHAREI KI OTAMARAKAU KI TE URU

WWW.WESTERBAY.GOVT.NZ

PEDPLE • PLAN • PROGRESS

Western Bay of Plenty District Council